

03.07.2024

## AEON Credit Service Joins the Acknowledgement Ceremony of UNICEF 'SDG Actioner Challenge' for Ethnic Minority Youth 2024

AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited ("AEON Credit Service"; HKEX: 00900) is dedicated to promoting youth development by continuously supporting various charitable activities. Sponsored by AEON Credit Service for 2 consecutive years, the 'SDG Actioner Challenge' for Ethnic Minority Youth Programme was organised by UNICEF HK, with the goal of championing United Nations Sustainable Development Goal 13 climate action; and fostering impactful school-based/community projects with a focus on 'Waste Solution'.

The acknowledgement ceremony of the 2024 programme, along with the UNICEF Young Envoys Programme 2024 – Achievements Exhibition were successfully held at Jao Tsung-I Academy on 29 June. **Mr. WEI Aiguo, Managing Director of AEON Credit Service** attended the ceremony, together with Principal Fong Chung Lun, MH, Advocacy Committee Member of UNICEF HK and school principals, teachers and students who participated in the programme.

Mr. WEI represented AEON Credit Service to receive a certificate of appreciation from UNICEF HK at the ceremony, and shared his experiences to motivate the young generation to strive for a sustainable future. He also praised the programme for raising public awareness on sustainability and promoting inclusion.

The event celebrated the outstanding contributions of the schools and students who actively participated in the project. It also emphasized the inseparable connection between children's rights and sustainable development. During the event, the 'SDG Actioners' demonstrated to the public the results of the past year's activities. Attendees witnessed the solid waste recovery and upcycling devices, learned about how food waste can be recycled into fertiliser, and saw the fantastic results of all the waste upcycling projects.

## Photo captions:



Mr. WEI Aiguo (Right) represented AEON Credit Service to attend the UNICEF's 'SDG Actioner Challenge' for Ethnic Minority Youth 2024 Acknowledgement Ceremony and received a certificate of appreciation from Principal Fong Chung Lun, MH (Left), Advocacy Committee Member of UNICEF HK.





Mr. WEI Aiguo (Front row, left 5) took group photo with Principal Fong Chung Lun, MH (Front row, left 4), as well as all school principals, teachers and students who participated in 'SDG Actioner Challenge' for Ethnic Minority Youth 2024.

## – End –

## About AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited (Stock Code: 00900)

AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited, a subsidiary of AEON Financial Service Co., Ltd. (TSE: 8570) and a member of the AEON Group, was set up in 1987 and listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in 1995. The Group is principally engaged in the consumer finance business, which includes the issuance of credit cards and the provision of personal loan financing, card payment processing services, insurance agency and brokerage business in Hong Kong and microfinance business in Mainland China.